

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

**MAIN CASE No.CONTEMPT CASE No.3565 of 2024
PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
07	06.03.2025	<u>RC,J</u> It is brought to the notice of this Court that though the push carts were removed from the subject place, the vendors again placed push carts at the subject place. It is also brought to the notice of this Court that the street vendors filed an injunction in O.S.No.1342 of 2024 on the file of the Court of the Rent controller-cum-IV Additional Junior Civil Judge at Visakhapatnam and obtained ad-interim exparte temporary status quo orders vide orders dated 25.01.2025 passed in I.A.No.366 of 2024 and hence they are unable to implement the orders passed by this Court in Writ Petition No.10425 of 2024. For counters, post on 03.04.2025. <u>RC,J</u> RR	

--	--	--	--